



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11359 of 2024

Ghanshyam Rai Alias Guddu Rai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rishu Srivastav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Mainuddin Ahamad

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and Sri K.K.Gupta, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. None appeared on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 even in the revised call.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 6.4.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

March 16, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)